
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT 

LOK SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1544 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2017 

  

GRANTS FOR STATES  

 

†1544. SHRIMATI JYOTI DHURVE:  

 

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to provide cent per cent grant directly to the State 

Governments regarding Central grant;  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

 

(c) whether the amount has been released; and  

 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT 

(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA) 

(a): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government for providing cent per cent 

Central grant direct to the State Governments. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 


